Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	10240	1319	
Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ ▼	of Botopto and Tradamaday	Diagon record the attacked	original description and an array there of
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bankers Trust Company Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	Association Limited Partnership	2. Name and address Name: Contico In Internal Address: 765 City: Middlebury Individual(s) citize	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(is	es) attached? Yes No		hip
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other_Release of Security Interception Execution Date: February 3, 2003		Corporation-State Other Limited Lia If assignee is not domicile representative designation	d in the United States, a domestic is attached: Yes V No eparate document f <u>rom</u> assign <u>ment</u>)
4. Application number(s) or registrati A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/896,143, 76/00959 5. Name and address of party to who	75/918,107, 8, 75/939,418 Additional number(s) at	1,428,387,	1,465,180, 1,945,603
concerning document should be mail Name: Kira Goodloe			d:
Internal Address:_Hunton & Williar	ns	Enclosed	41)\$ 615.00 be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 Peachtree Stre	eet, NE,	8. Deposit account nun	nber:
City: Atlanta State: GA	Zip:30308 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	,		
Kira Goodloe	Kura S	Goodloe	3-25-03
Name of Person Signing	_	gnature	Date
	Total number of pages including cover	•	A
GTON11 00000159 75918107 Mail d	ocuments to be recorded with i Commissioner of Patent & Tr		lon to:

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

03/27/200B

40.00 DP 575.00 DP

SCHEDULE A

Registered Owner	Trademark Description	Status	Application Number/Date	Registration Number/Date
Contico International. L.L.C.	ADJUST-O-SPRAY	Common Law		
Contico International, L.L.C.	ALTA 5000	Common Law		
Contico International. L.L.C.	AMAZON CART	Common Law		
Contico International. L.L.C.	AMBI	Common Law		
Contico International, L.L.C.	BACKSAVER	Common Law		
Contico International. L.L.C.	BOWL-SCRUBBA	Common Law		
Contico International, L.L.C.	BUDDY BOX	Common Law		
Contico International, L.L.C.	CAN-SCENT	Common Law		
Contico International, L.L.C.	CLASSIC CREATIONS	Published	75.918107 14-Feb-2000	
Contico International, L.L.C.	CONTICO	Registered	74/327330 02-Nov-1992	1,822,425 22-Feb-1994
Contico International, L.L.C.	CONTICO	Registered	73/429614 10-Jun-1983	1.428.387 10-Feb-1987
Contico International, L.L.C.	CONTINENTAL	Registered	73/429613 10-Jun-1983	1,465,180 17-Nov-1987
Contico International, L.L.C.	CONTINENTAL DESIGNS	Suspended	75/896143 13-Jan-2000	
Contico International, L.L.C.	CONTROL-O-ROLL	Common Law		
Contico International, L.L.C.	CRYSTAL BLUE	Common Law		
Contico International, L.L.C.	DEODOSCREEN	Common Law		
Contico International, L.L.C.	DO-ALL	Common Law		
Contico International, L.L.C.	DOLLY SPRAYER	Common Law		
Contico International, L.L.C.	DUST BEATER	Common Law		
Contico International, L.L.C.	DUST MAID	Common Law		
Contico International, L.L.C.	GARDEN HELPER	Common Law		
Contico International.	GOLDEN GLOVE	Common Law		

Registered Owner	Trademark Description	Status	Application Number/Date	Registration Number/Date
L.L.C. Condee International. L.C.	GOLDEN MAGNET	Common Law		
Contico luternational, L.L.C.	GOLDENBRAND	Common Law		
Contico International,	GOLF CADDY	Common Law		
Contico International,	HANDI-HOLD	Common Law		
Contico International.	HANDI-KIT	Common Law		
Contico International, L.L.C.	HANDI-SCRUB	Common Law		
Contico International,	HI GOLD DUSTER	Common Law		
Contico International, L.L.C.	HOME ESSENTIALS	Pending	76,009598 27-Mar-2000	
Contico International, L.L.C.	HUSKEE (folding cart)	Common Law		
Contico International, L.L.C.	HUSKEE (sprayer)	Common Law	,	**************************************
Contico International, L.L.C.	HUSKEE (tilt trucks)	Common Law		
Contico International, L.L.C.	HUSKEE (waste receptacle)	Common Law		
Contico International, L.L.C.	HUSKEE SQUARES	Common Law		
Contico International, L.L.C.	INSIGHT	Abandoned	75/848,783 15 Nov-1999	
Contico International,	ЛИМВО-МАХІ	Common Law	13 (10 1777)	
Contico International, L.L.C.	KING KAN	Common Law		A
Contico International, L.L.C.	KING SPEEDY	Common Law		
Contico International, L.L.C.	KLEEN & Design	Common Law		4.4
Contico International,	KLEEN AIRE	Common Law		
Contico International,	KLEEN MIST II	Common Law		
Contico International, L.L.C.	KLEEN_SCREEN	Common Law		
Contico International. L.L.C.	KRISTALSET	Common Law		
Contico International, L.L.C.	MASTER	Common Law		
on dien Laternational.	MEGA POTS	Registered but to be	74.621,974	1,945,603

Registered Owner	Trademark Description	Status	Application Number/Date	Registration Number/Date
L.IC		ubandoned	11-Jan-1995	2-Jan-1996
Contico International.	MEGA POTS	Registered but to be	74.450.219	1,899,898
L.IC.		abandoned	25-Oct-1993	13-Jun-1995
Contico International.	MEGA POTS	Registered but to be	74 .621,966	1.942.744
L.L.C.		abandoned	11-Jan-1995	19-Dec-1995
Contico International, L.L.C.	MIGHTY MIDGET	Common Law		
Contico International.	Miscellaneous Design	Registered	75.636779	2.387,165
L.L.C.			08-Feb-1999	19-Sep-2000
Contico International,	MP & Design		144 - 144 -	1.942.745
L.L.C.				19-Dec-1995
Contico International, L.L.C.	NEW GENERATION	Published	7 5/939418 09-Mar-2000	
Contico International, L.L.C.	OCTAPUS	Common Law		
Contico International, L.L.C.	OUNC-A-MATICS	Common Law		
Contico International.	PRODUCTS FOR A	Common Law		
L.L.C.	CLEANER WORLD			
Contico International, L.L.C.	PROSAFE	Common Law		
Contico International, L.L.C.	PRO-SPRAYER	Common Law		
Contico International, L.L.C.	PUR	Common Law		
Contico International, L.L.C.	PURO-MINT	Common Law		
Contico International, L.L.C.	PUT A LID ON IT	Registered	74/450220 25-Oct-1993	2,021,146 03-Dec-1996
Contico International,	SIGMA	Common Law	23-000-1993	03-200-1990
L.L.C. Contico International,	SILVERBRAND	Common Law		
Contico International,	SMOOTHLINE	Common Law		
Contico International,	SOILSORB	Common Law		
L.L.C. Contico International,	SPORTS GUARDS	Abandoned 08/13/99	75/511,177	
L.L.C.	Latoria duarda	Abandoned v6/13/39	06/30/98	Andrew Commence and the Commence of the Commen
Contico International,	STACK N'NEST	Common Law	00/30/78	
L.L.C.	OTACK IN INEST	Common Law		
Contico International,	STORE N STOW	Published	75/887397	
L.L.C.			04-Jan-2000	
Contico International, L.L.C.	STRUCTOCART	Common Law		
Contico International.	STRUCTOLENE	Registered	73/431818	1,316,359
L.L.C.	J. H. C. F. G. L. H.	Registered	24-Jun-1983	29-Jan-1985
	I .	i l		

Registered Owner	Trademark Description	Status	Application Number/Date	Registration Number/Date
L.L.C.				
Contico International, L.L.C.	SUPERKAN	Common Law		
Contico International.	SUPERLENE	Registered	73.431817 24-Jun-1983	1. 3 16. 358 29-Jan-1985
Contico International, L.L.C.	SWINGLINE	Common Law		
Contico International, L.L.C.	THE 49 CART	Common Law		
Contico International, L.IC.	TILT-N-TURN	Common Law		
Contico International, L.L.C.	TILT-N-WHEEL	Common Law		
Contico International, L.L.C.	TITANIUM TUFF	Published	75-672746 01-Apr-1999	
Contico International. L.L.C.	TRADESMAN	Registered	74/031840 23-Feb-1990	1.65 4 .164 20-Aug-1991
Contico International, L.L.C.	TREASURE TRUNK	Common Law		
Contico International. L.L.C.	TRICONES	Common Law		
Contico International, L.L.C.	TUFF BOX	Registered	74/614162 11-Aug-1986	1.448. 3 59 21-Jul-1987
Contico International.	TUFFBIN	Registered	73/754563 28-Sep-1988	1. 5 47.408 11-Jul-1989
Contico International, L.L.C.	TUFFCRATE	Common Law		
Contico International, L.L.C.	TUFF-E	Registered	73/755897 29-Sep-1988	1.547.41 2 11-Jul-1989
Contico International, L.1C.	VACUUM AIRE	Common Law		
Contico International, L.L.C.	VALUE TUFF	Pending	75/672747 01-Apr-1999	
Contico International, L.L.C.	WIZARD	Common Law	•	
Contico International, L.L.C.	WORK BIN			1,772,675 05/18/93
Contico International, L.L.C.	WORK BIN	Registered	75/035859 22-Dec-1995	2,022,049 10-Dec-1996

Foreign Trademarks:

Registered Owner	Trademark Description	Status	Application Number/Date	Country
Contico International	C + GLOBE DESIGN	Registered	309826	Canada
L.L.C.			22-Dec-1967	

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST OF TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest of Trademarks is dated as of February 3, 2003. Reference is hereby made to the Grant of Trademark Security Interest (the "Grant"), dated as of June 28, 2001, by and among, Contico International, L.L.C. ("Assignor"), and Bankers Trust Company ("Assignee and Successor Agent") recorded with the United States Trademark and Trademark Office on July 5, 2001 on Reel No. 002327/Frame No. 0715.

Assignee and Successor Agent hereby notifies, acknowledges to and agrees with Assignor that, subject to the provisions of that certain Payoff Letter, dated as of February 3, 2003, by and between Katy Industries, Inc. and Assignor and Successor Agent (the "Payoff Letter"), the security interest granted by Assignor in the collateral set forth in the Grant (the "Trademark Collateral") including, without limitation, the security interest granted in the Trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A, is terminated and released, and that, subject to the provisions of that certain Payoff Letter, that Assignee and Successor Agent hereby releases and forever discharges all of its right, title and interest of any kind or nature granted, assigned or conveyed pursuant to the Grant in the Trademark Collateral.

The Assignee and Successor Agent releases all liens, pledges, security interests, charges and other encumbrances of whatever nature (collectively, "Encumbrances") on this Release of Security Interest including, without limitation, those Encumbrances created under or in connection with the Grant.

The Assignee and Successor Agent hereby agrees to take such further actions and to execute and deliver such further documents as Assignor may reasonably request to effect and evidence this Release, including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any filings, statements, amendments, recordations or other instruments required to maintain the applications or registrations of the Trademark Collateral and record the chain of title accordingly with the United States Trademark and Trademark Office, subject, in each case to the Assignor's prior payment in full to the Assignee and Successor Agent of its costs and expenses (including reasonable fees and disbursements of counsel) incurred in connection therewith; provided, however, that Assignee and Successor Agent shall not be required to take any action which exposes the Assignee and Successor Agent to personal liability or which is contrary to applicable law.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee and Successor Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS (formerly Bankers Trust Company), as Assignee and Successor Agent

By: Mett Olyand
Name: LEITH ALEXANDER

Title: __

PRESIDENT

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST OF TRADEMARKS

See Attached.

Schedule A

59798.000031 ATLANTA 382374v1

RECORDED: 03/27/2003